FEATURES
3
2
4 5
1 V
CC
2A1A

(TOP VIEW)
NC
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING INFORMATION
A Y
SN74HCU7204
DUAL INVERTERS
SCLS700–MAY 2006
• Wide Operating Voltage Range of 2 V to 6 V
• Outputs Can Drive up to 10 LSTTL Loads
• Low Power Consumption, 20-µA Max ICC
• Typical tpd = 7 ns
• ±4-mA Output Drive at 5 V
• Low Input Current of 1 µA Max
• Unbuffered Outputs
The SN74HCU7204 contains two independent unbuffered inverters. The device performs the Boolean function
Y = A in positive logic.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
SN74HCU7204PS
SOP – PS HU7204
Reel of 2000 SN74HCU7204PSR
–40°C to 85°C Tube of 90 SN74HCU7204PW
TSSOP – PW Reel of 2000 SN74HCU7204PWR HU7204
Reel of 250 SN74HCU7204PWT
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
FUNCTION TABLE
(EACH INVERTER)